FORM RECC OS	3-21-2000 Docket No.:
Copy: TR/	
Ta U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #61 Of Patents and Lycoperate	
or atents and frademarks.	1438168 V V Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Cool Fruits, Inc.	Name: Richard Worth
7-14-00	
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 11926 Fairway Lake Drive
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Florida	City: Fort Myers State: FL ZIP: 33913
Other	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association
2 No. 1	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	designation is
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers	⊠ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:5
Name: Howard C. Miskin	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$140.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 350 Fifth Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 6110	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10118	
08/18/2000 NTHAI1 00000098 75873418 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 OP 100.00 DP	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	
Gloria Tsui-Yip (Reg. No. 42,188)	July 11, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	

SCHEDULE

TEADEMARK	REG. / SERIAL NO.
EASY.COM	75/873,418 (Class 042)
TRADESHOW.COM	75/873,311 (Class 042)
LIFE.COM	75/873,419 (Class 042)
MILKMAN	75/873,310 (Class 042)
FIVETONINE.COM	75/873,417 (Class 042)

A:\ASSIGNMENTdoc.doc

WHEREAS, COOL FRUITS, INC., a corporation organized and consting under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Thorida, and having offices and doing business at 11926 Constant Lake Drive, Fort Myers, Florida 33913 ("Assignor"), and adopted, and is using, and is the owner of the trade-time alisted in the Schedule attached hereto, five which are the subject of applications currently pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks"), and

WHEREAS, RICHARD WORTH, an individual domiciled in the State of Florida, with an address at 11926 Fairway Lake Unive, Fort Myers, Florida 33913 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire portion of the Assignor's business that relates to the Marks and the U.S. registration and applications therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, ascerbt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does because assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above identified U.S. registration and applications therefor, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the

Received Time Jun. 14. 10:48AM

same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

COOL FRUITS INC.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEE)

On this 23 day of JovF, 2000, before me appeared , the person who signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority PEGGY L. CARSON.
MY COMMISSION # CC 804497
MY COMMISSION # CC 804497

EXPIRES: January 24, 2003
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

to do so.

A:\ASSIGNMENTdoc.doc

Received Time Jun. 14. 10:48AM

RECORDED: 07/14/2000